

Pressure hose by WABROTECH

The WABROTECH pressure hose is designed for pumping and transporting paint without the use of air.

Remark! Important safety information.

- Do not use the hose near fire and sparking devices.
Wear protective equipment: glasses, mask, and gloves.
Do not direct the spray of paint at people, animals, or your own body.
Make sure the hose is properly installed and in working order.
Clean the hose thoroughly after use.
Store the hose in a dry and safe place.
Work in well-ventilated areas.
In the event of a malfunction, stop operation immediately and check the device.
Do not modify the hose or appliance.
Make sure the operating pressure is in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations.
A snake is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.

WARNING - READ BEFORE USING PAINT SPRAYER - WARNING: HIGH PRESSURE SPRAYER CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY

At airless spray gun pumps the liquid at very high pressure. Fluids pressed under high pressure can penetrate the skin and inject significant amounts of toxic fluid into the body.

IF YOU HAVE INJECTED, CONTACT YOUR DOCTOR IMMEDIATELY! DO NOT DISREGARD THE WARNING!

NOTE TO DOCTOR: Injection into the skin is a serious injury. It is important to start treatment as soon as possible. Do not delay treatment to investigate toxicity.

USE HOSE FOR INTENDED USE: Improper use of the hose may result in hose failure and property damage, personal injury, or death.

THE MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 3000 PSI MUST NOT BE EXCEEDED: Handle the hose with care and arrange it to avoid kinks, abrasions, or cuts.

DO NOT expose the hose to temperatures above 180°F (8200 C) or below 0°F (-18°C). DO NOT use the hose to pull/pull aggregates, pumps, etc.

CONNECT THE HOSE ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THE PAINT UNIT!

When using the hose, the use of corrosive materials, acids and alkalis, oxidizing agents and reactive materials should be avoided.

Ważne informacje marki WABROTECH

Waż ciśnieniowy marki WABROTECH przeznaczony jest do pompowania i transportowania farby bez użycia powietrza.

Uwaga! Ważne informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

- Nie używaj węża w pobliżu ognia i urządzeń iskrażących.
Nos środki ochrony: okulary, maskę i rękawice.
Nie kieruj strumienia farby na ludzi, zwierzęta ani własne ciało.
Upewnij się, że wąż jest prawidłowo zamontowany i sprawny.
Po użyciu dokładnie oczyść wąż.
Przechowuj wąż w suchym i bezpiecznym miejscu.
Pracuj w dobrze wentylowanych pomieszczeniach.
W razie awarii natychmiast przerwij pracę i sprawdź urządzenie.
Nie modyfikuj węża ani urządzenia.
Upewnij się, że ciśnienie robocze jest zgodne z zaleceniami producenta.
Wąż nie jest zabawką. Przechowywać z dala od dzieci.

OSTRZEŻENIE - PRZECZYTAJ PRZED UŻYCIEM AGREGATU MALARSKIEGO - OSTRZEŻENIE: ROZPYLACZ POD WYSOKIM CIŚNIENIEM MOŻE SPowodować POWAŻNE obrażenia

Pistolet natryskowy bezpowietrzny rozpyla płyn pod bardzo wysokim ciśnieniem. Płyny tłoczony pod wysokim ciśnieniem, mogą przeniknąć przez skórę i wstrzyknąć znaczną ilość toksycznego płynu do organizmu.

JEZELI DOszŁO DO WTRYSKU, NATYCHMIAST SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z LEKARZEM! NIE LEKCEWAŻ OSTRZEŻENIA!

UWAGA DLA LEKARZA: Wstrzyknięcie w skórę jest poważnym urazem. Ważne jest, aby jak najwcześniej rozpocząć leczenie. Nie opóźniaj leczenia, aby zbyć toksycyzację.

OSTRZEŻENIE - PRZECZYTAJ PRZED UŻYCIEM - OSTRZEŻENIE: UŻYWAJ WĘŻA ZGODNIE Z PRZEZNACZENIEM!

NIE WOLNO wystawiać węża na działanie temperatur powyżej 180°F (8200 C) lub poniżej 0°F (-18°C).

Użytkując wąż należy unikać stosowania materiałów żrących, kwasów i zasad, środków utleniających i materiałów reaktywnych.

Druckschlauch von WABROTECH

Der WABROTECH Druckschlauch ist für das Pumpen und Transportieren von Farbe ohne den Einsatz von Luft konzipiert.

Bemerkung! Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:

- Verwenden Sie den Schlauch nicht in der Nähe von Feuer- und Funkengeräten.
Tragen Sie Schutz-ausrüstung: Brille, Maske und Handschuhe.
Richten Sie den Farbspray nicht auf Menschen, Tiere oder Ihren eigenen Körper.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schlauch ordnungsgemäß installiert und funktionstüchtig ist.
Reinigen Sie den Schlauch nach Gebrauch gründlich.
Bewahren Sie den Schlauch an einem trockenen und sicheren Ort auf.
Arbeiten Sie in gut belüfteten Bereichen.
Stellen Sie im Falle einer Störung den Betrieb sofort ein und überprüfen Sie das Gerät.
Verändern Sie nicht den Schlauch oder das Gerät.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Betriebsdruck den Empfehlungen des Herstellers entspricht.
Eine Schlange ist kein Spielzeug. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

WARNING - VOR DER VERWENDUNG DES FARBSPIRHTGERÄTS LEBEN - WARNUNG: HOCHDRUCKSPRÜHGERÄT KANN SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN VERURSACHEN

Ein Airless-Spritzgerät sprüht die Flüssigkeit mit sehr hohem Druck. Flüssigkeiten, die unter hohem Druck gepresst werden, können in die Haut eindringen und erhebliche Mengen giftiger Flüssigkeit in den Körper injizieren.

WENN SICH EINE INJEKTION ERHALTEN HABEN, WENDEN SIE SICH SOFORT AN IHREN ARZT! IGNORIEREN SIE DIE WARNUNG NICHT! HINWEIS FÜR DEN ARZT!

STATISCHE ELEKTRIZITÄT: Der schnelle Materialfluss durch die Geräte kann statische Elektrizität induzieren. Alle Geräte müssen ordnungsgemäß geerdet sein.

WARNUNG - VOR GEBRAUCH LEBEN - WARNUNG!

VERWENDEN SIE DEN SCHLAUCH FÜR DEN BESTIMMUNGSGEMÄßEN GEBRAUCH!

STELLEN SIE SICH SICHER, DASS DER BETRIEBSDRUCK DEN EMPFEHLUNGEN DES HERSTELLERS ENTSPICHT!

Ein Schlauch ist kein Spielzeug. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Bei der Verwendung des Schlauches sollte die Verwendung von korrosiven Materialien, Säuren und Laugen, Oxidationsmitteln und reaktiven Materialien vermieden werden.

Table with 2 columns and 4 rows containing safety icons and text in multiple languages (English, Polish, French, German).

Table with 2 columns and 4 rows containing safety icons and text in multiple languages (English, Polish, French, German).

Table with 2 columns and 4 rows containing safety icons and text in multiple languages (English, Polish, French, German).

